
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4578
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
RECOMMENDATIONS ON CUSTODIAL VIOLENCE
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any suggestions/recommendations from National Police Academy, Law Commission, Amnesty International and Asian Centre for Human Rights on custodial violence/deaths in police custody; and

(b) if so, the details and the reaction of the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): Information is being collected and shall be laid on the Table of the House.
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